

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 966 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Gurjugdip Singh Smagh S/o Jagroop Singh
VERSUS
The Union Of India And Anr

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.04.01
11:48:49 +0530

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra i/by Agastya Desai, Advocate for Applicant.
Smt. R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. None present for Union of India.
3. Stand over to 10/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)